OP \$215.00 6472090

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
J & D Home Improvement, Inc.		07/27/2022	Corporation: OHIO
Crawl Space DIY LLC		07/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Nash Distribution LLC		07/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
J & D Basement Systems Northwest, LLC		07/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BDCS Acquisition Co.		07/27/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
BSNW Acquisition Co.		07/27/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Dry Acquisition Co., LLC		07/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centerfield Capital Partners V, L.P., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 W. Market Tower, Suite 3030
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46204
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6472090	CBUS HOME IMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	6303043	CBUS HOME IMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	5646671	THE BASEMENT DOCTOR FROM FIXED TO FINISH
Registration Number:	3639544	THE BASEMENT DOCTOR
Serial Number:	97310332	NASH DISTRIBUTION
Serial Number:	97310334	N NASH DISTRIBUTION WHAT YOU NEED NO
Serial Number:	97329210	CRAWL SPACE DIY
Serial Number:	97329207	CRAWL SPACE DIY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007806 FRAME: 0944

900710125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-462-1093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: One American Square Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page1.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page3.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page4.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page5.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page5.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page6.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page7.tif source=J & D - Notice of Grant of Security Interest - Centerfield Capital Partners#page8.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND TRADEMARKS

JULY 27, 20 22

United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 27, 2022 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among J & D HOME IMPROVEMENT, INC., d/b/a The Basement Doctor, an Ohio corporation, CRAWL SPACE DIY LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, NASH DISTRIBUTION LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, J & D BASEMENT SYSTEMS NORTHWEST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, BDCS ACQUISITION CO., a Delaware corporation, BSNW ACQUISITION CO., a Delaware corporation, and DRY ACQUISITION CO., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and each other Person who may become a party thereto as a Debtor (collectively, the "Debtors"), and CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P., as administrative agent for the Purchasers (the "Agent"), the Debtors have granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Purchasers a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule 1, Schedule 2 and Schedule 3 attached hereto.

The Debtors and the Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the foregoing security interests (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) are not to be construed as an assignment of any patents and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and trademarks and trademark applications.

Very truly yours,

J & D HOME IMPROYEMENT, INC.

3y: **V**

Raymond M. Swartzeldek Chief Executive Officer

CRAWL SPACE DIX-LLC

By: VV X Raymond M. Swartzelder

Chief Executive Officer

******SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE*****

NASH	I DISTRIBUTION LLC
	ymord M. Swartzelder ief Executive Officer
By: Ra	BASEMENT SYSTEMS NORTHWEST, LLC ymond M. Swartzelder ief Executive Officer
BDCS	ACQUISITION CO.
By:	
	phen J. Gurgovits, Jr. sident, Secretary, Treasurer
BSNV	V ACQUISITION CO.
	phen J. Gurgovits, Jr. sident, Secretary, Treasurer
DRY	ACQUISITION CO., LLC
By:	
	phen J. Gurgovits, Jr. esident
<u>AGEN</u>	<u>Γ</u> :
CENTE	ERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.,
By:	Centerfield Capital Partners V, LLC,
By:	as General Partner Centerfield Management V, Inc., its manager
By: Name:	Mark A. Hollis

Title: Vice President and Secretary

NASI	H DISTRIBUTION LLC
Ву:	
Ra	lymond M. Swartzelder
Cł	nief Executive Officer
J& [BASEMENT SYSTEMS NORTHWEST, LLC
Ву:	
Ra	ymond M. Swartzelder
Ch	nief Executive Officer
BDC	S ACQUISITION CO//////
Ву:	
Ste	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.
Pr	esident, Secretary, Treasurer
By:	w acquisitude col
	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.
Pre	esident, Secretary, Treasurer
DRY Bv:	ACQUISITED COLLEGI
	ephen J. Gurgovijs, Jr.
	esident
AGEN	I :
CENTI	ERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.,
Ву:	Centerfield Capital Partners V, LLC, as General Partner
Ву:	Centerfield Management V, Inc., its manager
By:	
Name:	
Title:	Vice President and Secretary

Signature page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Copyrights and Trademarks

NASI	H DISTRIBUTION LLC	
Bv		
Ra	ymond M. Swartzelder	
Ch	nief Executive Officer	
J&D	BASEMENT SYSTEMS NORTHWEST, LL	C
Ву:		
Ra	ymond M. Swartzelder	
Ch	ief Executive Officer	
BDC	S ACQUISITION CO.	
Ву:		
Ste	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.	
Pre	esident, Secretary, Treasurer	
BSNV	W ACQUISITION CO.	
By:	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.	
Ste	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.	
Pro	esident, Secretary, Treasurer	
DRY	ACQUISITION CO., LLC	
By:		
Ste	ephen J. Gurgovits, Jr.	
Pre	esident	
X 270773-81	77.	
AGEN	<u>Li</u>	
CENTI	ERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS V, L.P.,	
By:	Centerfield Capital Partners V, LLC,	
ás.	as General Partner	
Ву:	Centerfield Management V, Inc., its manager	
	. / /.	
By:	Mad A Aster	
Name:	Mark A. Hollis	

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Schedule 1

COPYRIGHTS

No registered copyrights.

268009714

Schedule 2

PATENTS

None.

Schedule 3

TRADEMARKS

Recorded Liens	OZ/	No	SZ.	No	No	No
Owner	J & D Home Improvement, Inc.	Nash Distribution LLC				
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending
Reg. No.	6472090	6303043	5646671	3639544	TMA758751	
Reg. Date	8/31/21	3/23/21	1/8/19	6/16/09	2/4/10	
Serial No.	88884308	88884304	87797171	78236100	1406108	97310332
Filed	4/23/20	4/23/20	2/14/18	4/10/03	8/2/08	3/14/22
Country	US	SN	SN	SN	Canada	Sn
Trademark		CBUS HOME IMPROVEMENT		THE BASEMENT DOCTOR	THE BASEMENT DOCTOR	NASH DISTRIBUTION

ns
US 3/24/22 97329210
US 3/24/22 97329207